#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jung Ho Kim	11/26/2010
Kihyun Hwang	11/30/2010
Sangryol Yang	11/26/2010
Yong Hoon Son	11/22/2010
Ju Eun Kim	11/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtongpgu, Suwon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13030729

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: cgregory@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5649-3072

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carey Gregory

Total Attachments: 6

501443490

source=3072assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025834 FRAME: 0680 1303072

CH \$40.00

source=3072assignment#page2.tif source=3072assignment#page3.tif source=3072assignment#page4.tif source=3072assignment#page5.tif source=3072assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025834 FRAME: 0681

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Jung Ho Kim**, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, **Kihyun Hwang**, a citizen of the Republic of Korea; **Sangryol Yang**, a citizen of the Republic of Korea; **Yong-Hoon Son**, a citizen of the Republic of Korea; and **Ju-Eeun Kim**, a citizen of the Republic of Korea; each having a mailing address of Intellectual Property Tearn, Samsung Semiconductor, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., San #16, Banwol-Dong, Hwasung –City, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, #445-701;

WITNESSETH: That,

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

446171289394663

Page 1 of 6

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said
assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 26th day
of
ung h. kim (SEAL)
Jung Ho Kim Witnessed by:
Withoused by.
Date:

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 20 day
of	Nov., 2010.
	(SEAL)
	Kihyun Hwang
Witne	ssed by:
Date:	

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set m	y hand and seal on this	; <u>26th</u> day
of <u>November</u>				
Witnessed by:	Sang Ry ( Sangryol Y	ang	(SEAL)	
Date:	A Mariana Mari			

2) 營季 06371604125 11 1913年 20101110221103

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have, 2010.	hereunto set my l	nand and seal o	n this <u>22<sup>th</sup></u> day
	Youg-Hon	n Son	(SEAL)	
Witnessed by:	Yong-Hoon	ı Son		
-				
Date:				

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this	16	_ day
of	_, 2010.		
	Ju-Earn Kim		
Witnessed by:			
Date: 2010 , [1]	16		

Page 6 of 6

감주은050477891254187116 20101116140621

PATENT

REEL: 025834 FRAME: 0687

**RECORDED: 02/18/2011**